one COUNTY | one FUTURE

105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

07-00691 Version: 1

Agenda Item Status: Passed

6/29/2007 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
7/10/2007 Final action: 7/10/2007

Consider recommendations regarding the amendment to College Park Apartments Loan Agreement,
Fourth District, as follows:

a) Approve the allocation of $400,000 in Santa Barbara County HOME Program Income funds to
replace a commitment of equal funding from the County's prior Loan Portfolio Recapitalization Fund
for financing costs associated with the College Park Apartments project; and

b) Authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the existing Loan Agreement, Note and
Regulatory Agreement between the County and College Park Housing Associates, a Limited
California Partnership, to change the funding source of the $400,000 to be loaned from the Loan
Portfolio Recapitalization Fund to HOME Program Income funds (Fund 0066), subject to the all of the
same terms, conditions and provisions set forth in the existing College Park Apartments Loan
Agreement.

HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Attachments: 1. Board Letter
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/10/2007 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

